the Board of Aldermen Juue 15, 1897, and approved by the Mayor June 26, 1897. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of Jaynes O'Brien for additional wort: at the Riverside hospital 

on North Brother Island, as per estimate of June 5, for the sutra of seven hundred and thirty-one 
dollars ($731), be and is hereby accepted. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That John T. Coakley be and is hereby appointed a Life Saver in this Department, 

Borough of Dlanhattan, pursuant to the rule., and regulations of the Municipal Civil Service Com-
mission, until November t, 1899, with salary at the rate of seventy dollars per month.